# **AIA** Document G701/CMa™ – 1992

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005

**INITIATION DATE: 10/05/2011** 

## Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): Plum Borough School Reconfiguration

Plum Borough School Reconfiguration 900 Elicker Road Plum, Pennsylvania 15239	INITIATION DATE: 10	/05/2011		MANAGER: ⊠ ARCHITECT: ⊠ NTRACTOR: ⊠
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): Nello Construction	PROJECT NUMBERS	: CM09-711 /		FIELD: ☐ OTHER: ☐
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 Canonsburg, PA 15317	CONTRACT DATE: 0 CONTRACT FOR: Ge Construction			
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL	.ows:	•		
Metered manual faucets at lavatory sinks See RFCO #09.	in lieu of battery operat	ed faucets.		
The original Contract Sum-was			\$	14,096,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Cha	nge Orders		\$	333,078.38
The Contract Sum prior to this Change O	rder was	_	\$	14,429,478.38
The Contract Sum will be decreased by the		amount of	\$	- 1,007.00 C
The new Contract Sum including this Cha	ange Order will be	•	\$	14,428,471.38
The Contract Time will be increased by 2 The date of Substantial Completion as of	Zero (0) days. the date of this Change	Order therefore is .		
NOTE: This summary does not reflect cha authorized by Construction Change Direct		n, Contract Time or Guaran	teed Maximum Price wh	ch have been
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OW	NER, CONSTRUCTION I	MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND	CONTRACTOR.	
Massaro Construction Management Serv	ices, LLC	L. Robert Kimball &		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)		ARCHITECT (Firm na		
120 Delta Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15238	_	Frick Building - Nort 437 Grapt Street, Pitt		
ADDRESS ADDRESS	1	ADØREØS	Sought, 1522	
The state of the s	)	Story	W. Jeen	gla
BY (Signature)	-5-2011	BY (Signature)	10/19/61	,
Steven F. Peterman	-5-20//	George Kieszek (Typed name)	DATE	
(Typed name) DATE:		(1 ypea name)	/ DATE:	
Nello Construction		Plum Borough Schoo	l District	
CONTRACTOR (Firm name)		OWNER (Firm name)		
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonst	ourg, PA 15317	900 Elicker Road, Plo	am, PA 15239	
ADDRESS		ADDRESS		
7.		DV - 250		<u></u>
BY (Signature)	haul	BY (Signature) Dr. Lillian Naccarati.	Cuparintandoni	
George D. Leisure (Typed name)  DATE:	<del>[ [ ] ]</del>	(Typed name)	DATE:	
(3) Specificancy DATE:		(* spen mane)	W/Cit Jent ,	



PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
No. 00009

CORRESPONDENCE NO: 00203

ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 09-2200-05

100 Houston Square Suite 200 Canonsburg, 15317

Phone: 724-746-1900 Fax: 724-746-7032

TITLE: Si

Single Handle Layatory Facuets

DATE: 9/28/2011

PROJECT: NEW PIVIK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

GC PROJECT NO:1724

TO:

Massaro CM Services LLC

120 Delta Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15238-2806

Phone: 412-963-2800

Fax: 412-599-0039

Attn: Steve Peterman

### DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

We are offering a DEDUCT to our Contract Sum of \$1,007 to furnish Moen Model #8884 single handle facuet in lieu of battery powered sensor lavatory facuets.

This proposal excludes any OCIP deductible in the event that an incident may occur related to this work.

This proposal may be withdrawn in 15 calendar days.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any question or require any additional information.

			, , , , ,	Mar		
Item	Description	Quantity Units Uni	it Price	Rate	Amount	Net Amount
00001	Provide Moon Model #8884 single handle lavatory facuet in lieu of battery powered sensor lavatory facuet.	1,000	\$1,060.00	0.00%	\$0,00	\$1,080.00
00002	Retained overhead	-1,000 T.,S.	\$53.00	0.00%	\$0,00	(\$53.00)
			Su	btotal:		\$1,007.00
	roved for pricing and validit ment must be approved by	y only. Final approva	l for			\$0.00
	n Borough School District.		To	tal Cost:		\$1,007.00

This RFCO pertains to Bid Alternate # 8 (see attached) to install battery operated faucets, the faucets to be supplied per this RFCO are metered and will turn Signed: off automatically without a power source. These faucets will require less maintenance (replacing batteries) and operate

John Fusco

more efficiently than a standard faucet.



## A. J. Demor & Sons, Inc.

Mechanical Contractors
2150 Eldo Road, Monroeville, PA 15146 · Phone: 412-242-6125 · Fax: 412-372-5818 One Line Street, Store #3, Throop, PA 18612 · Phone: 870-383-3876 · Fax: 570-383-3877 Website: www.ajdemor.com

	ere	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		
EXTRA WO	rk Order i	vo. 006		
TO: Nello Construction Company 100 Houston Square, Suite 200 Canonsburg, PA 15317	)	DATE:	August 15, 2011	
ATTN: Mr. John Fusco				
PROJECT: New Pivlk Elemente	ary School			
AJD PROJECT # 2675		·		
The attached breakdown is the estin	nated cost required	to perform the f	ollowing proposed	extra work:
rovide Moen Model #8884 single handle l	avatory faucet in lieu	of battery power	ed sensor lavatory fat	icet.
			,	
KCLUSIONS;				•
•				
pon acceptance of the proposed changes o our contract in the amount of:	per the attached inf	ormation, we here	eby request an ADD/I	DEDUCT .
RICE: One thousand sixty and 00/100			\$	(1,060.00
nis change proposal covers only the directer reserve the right to assess the impact of they become known.	t costs associated w of this change order	llh the change ord at a later date and	der work described al I to submit these cos	oove. ts
nis proposal is for acceptance within <u>30</u> dans a common time of <u>0</u> working days is requ	ays and is subject to lired.	escalation therea	fler.	•
ease advise as soon as possible if we are	e to proceed.			
ncerely,		•		
J. Demor & Sons, Inc.  Brown I tome		Accepted by:		·
yan J. Demor		Date:	And the state of t	

EXTI	RA WORK ORDER	RECAP			
PROJECT: New Pivik Elementary School EWO # 006			DATE: AJD PROJ		ugust 15, 2011 2675
MATERIAL	\$				
EQUIPMENT (Tax Exempt)	\$ (1,044.00	))			
FREIGHT, OTHER DELIVERY CHARGES	\$ -			erene e	
		· ·	·		
SUBTOTAL MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$	(1,044.00)		
STATE SALES AND USE TAX @ 7%		\$			
TOTAL MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT	WITH TAX	\$	(1,044.00)		
		<del></del>			
LABOR COSTS SUMMARY		\$	**		
EQUIPMENT RENTAL		\$	_		and the state of
OTHER DIRECT COSTS		\$	-		
SUBCONTRACTS	- Name and the Association of th	\$			
SUBTOTAL	***************************************	\$	(1,044.00)		
		<u> </u>			
% PROJECT OVERHEAD		\$			16. 10.7
% CORPORATE OVERHEAD (LE	SS SUBCONTRACTS)	\$	н		
% CORPORATE OVERHEAD (su	BCONTRACTS ONLY)	\$	~		
14nder-14th	AND MARKET THE PARTY OF THE PAR			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	(Artifact yes partition as to	S	UBTOTAL:	\$	(1,044,00)
		PROFIT:	0.000%	\$	
		S	UBTOTAL:	\$	(1,044.00)
		BOND:	1.500%	\$	(15.66)
		B&O TAX:	0.000%	\$	<b></b>
					**********
	\$	(1,059.66)			
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	-	F	COUNDED;	\$	(1,060.00)

OJECT; New Pivik Element O # 006	ary worker				DATE: AJD PRO	August 15 JECT#	2675	<del></del>
		# Hrs.	Straight	Shift	1 1/2	. 2	TO	AL.
GENERAL FOREMAN	300 9000						\$	
FOREMAN							\$	<del></del>
SUBFOREMAN							\$	
JOURNEYMAN		***					\$	N
LABORER						T	\$	
TRUCK DRIVER							\$	
				TOT	AL DIRECT	LABORER	: \$	
		TOC	L REPLACEN	MENT OF	DIRECT LA	BOR ന 7%	6 8	

, estatus (in the litter) in the litter (in the litter) in the l	VIIZED MA	TE	RIAL &	LAB	OR		
	_					LABOR	TOTAL
DESCRIPTION Material	OTY		UNITS		TOTALS	UNIT	M/H
				\$	₩		
				\$	-		
				\$	н		i
				\$	b		
		.		\$	*1		
				\$	=		
	•			\$	_		
				\$			
W////				\$			
			·	\$	A		
				\$	34	0	C
DESCRIPTION = Equipment	Ä						
Moen #8884 Single Handle Metering	18	\$	104.00	\$	1,872.00		
Lavatory Faucet				\$	.14		
Battery Powered Lavatory Sensor	-18	\$	162.00	\$	(2,916,00)		
Faucet				\$	स		
				\$	. et	0	(
	<b>2</b>	7	·····	\$	**************************************	1 0	

	\$	+	Q	0
	TOTAL	MATERIAL	\$	Ph.
	TOTAL E	QUIPMENT	\$	(1,044.00)
TOTAL J	OURNEYM	AN HOURS		0

## E. Alternate 5: VCT in lieu of Terrazzo.

- 1. Work Scope: Provide VCT type flooring in lieu of terrazzo for the following first floor areas: Vestibules A119 and C120; Entrance Lobby A136; and Corridors A121, A127, and A135.
- 2. Patterns: Maintain floor patterns indicated on Drawings A721A and A721C. Use same symbology with appropriate type VCT in lieu of terrazzo.
- 3. Wall Base: Remains unchanged from base bid.
- 4. Cost: Submit this Alternate as a DEDUCT from the base bid.

## F. Alternate 6: Gymnasium Equipment and Furnishings.

- 1. From base bid, delete following work scope assemblies in their entirety:
  - a. Equipment as specified in Section 116623 Gymnasium Equipment: basketball, volleyball, exercise equipment, electronic equipment control systems, and wall pads.
  - b. Scoreboard as specified in Section 116643 Indoor Scoreboards.
  - c. Divider and electronic control systems as specified in Section 116653 Gymnasium Divider.
  - d. Bleachers and electrical control systems as specified in Section 126613 Telescoping Bleachers.
- 2. Include in base bid, conduit with fish wire and related electrical equipment specified in Division 26 Electrical. Install electrical materials in walls and under floor slabs allowing for future installation of gymnasium equipment and furnishings included in this Alternate.
- 3. Cost: Submit this Alternate as a DEDUCT from the base bid.

## G. Alternate 7: Gymnasium Flooring.

- 1. Work Scope: Provide a foamed-backed, sheet type finish flooring as specified in Section 096466 Wood Athletic Flooring in lieu of the wood flooring assembly.
- 2. Include changing wall base from specified metal angle to resilient 4-inch high cove base as specified in Section 096513 Resilient Base and Accessories.
- 3. This Alternate does not require depressing the concrete floor slab.
- 4. Cost: Submit this Alternate as a DEDUCT from the base bid.

RFCO#9 is for lavatory faucets only water

H Alternate 8: Automatic Flush Valves.

closet (toilets) and urinals will remain battery operated.

- 1. Work Scope: Provide automated sensors as specified in specification 224000 for all water closets (WC), urinals (UR), and lavatory faucets.
- 2. Cost: Submit this Alternate as an ADD to the base bid.
- 1. Base Bid: Limited Air Conditioning, McQuay Unit Ventilators.
  - 1. Work Scope: All work except for work described under Alternate 10. Unit ventilators provided under Base Bid are to be manufactured by McQuay.